



<b>FOI Reference</b>	1718-031
<b>FOI Title</b>	NHS Continuing Healthcare

No	Question	Response
1.	How many adults in your CCG currently receive NHS Continuing Healthcare?	205 (everyone who is currently receiving CHC funding)
2.	How many adults in your CCG currently receive each of the following: a) Fully funded NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care? b) Joint funded Local Authority / NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care? c) NHS funded nursing care? d) "Care at Home" NHS Continuing Healthcare packages care?	a) 205 (everyone who is currently receiving CHC funding) b) 48 (number of joint funded packages) c) 561 (total number of Service Users receiving FNC) d) 77 (number of CHC packages in own home)
3.	What was the total NHS Continuing Healthcare budget for adults in your CCG in 2015-16?	£8,797k
4.	What was the actual amount spent on NHS Continuing Healthcare for adults by your CCG in 2015-16?	£12,485k
5.	For each of the following categories, what was the actual amount spent by your CCG in 2015-16 for those adults in receipt of: a) Fully funded NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care? b) Joint funded Local Authority / NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care? c) NHS funded nursing care? d) "Care at Home" NHS Continuing Healthcare	a.) £12,485k b.) £1,118k c.) £3,026k d.) £2,549k



No	Question	Response
	packages of care?	
<b>6.</b>	What was the total NHS Continuing Healthcare budget for adults in your CCG in 2016-17?	£11,692k
<b>7.</b>	What was the actual amount spent on NHS Continuing Healthcare for adults by your CCG in 2016-17?	£10,884k
<b>8.</b>	<p>For each of the following categories, what was the actual amount spent by your CCG in 2016-17 for those adults in receipt of:</p> <p>a.) Fully funded NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care?</p> <p>b.) Joint funded Local Authority / NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care?</p> <p>c.) NHS funded nursing care?</p> <p>d.) "Care at Home" NHS Continuing Healthcare packages of care?</p>	<p>a.) £10,884k</p> <p>b.) £1,612k</p> <p>c.) £4,748k</p> <p>d.) £3,279k</p>
<b>9.</b>	What is your CCG's total NHS Continuing Healthcare budget for adults for each of the years 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20?	<p>1718 - £10,646k</p> <p>1819 - £10,797k</p> <p>1920 - £10,797k</p>
<b>10.</b>	If your response to Question 9 shows you propose to maintain your NHS Continuing Healthcare budget at current levels or reduce your NHS Continuing Healthcare budget for adults in your CCG, please provide a full explanation of how you will achieve this without making unlawful decisions about eligibility or reducing the size of packages of care.	<p>Eligibility and subsequent reviews for Continuing Healthcare are made in line with national criteria.</p> <p>The CCG has an allocation of resource policy which is used to review complex care packages.</p> <p><a href="https://www.southgloucestershireccg.nhs.uk/media/medialibrary/2016/11/Continuing_Healthcare_Funded_Policy_giDD5SO.pdf">https://www.southgloucestershireccg.nhs.uk/media/medialibrary/2016/11/Continuing_Healthcare_Funded_Policy_giDD5SO.pdf</a></p>